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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to expand Manipur, Satna and Mehar Railway Stations;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railways propose to provide terminal and maintenance facility at Satna station; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(c) & (d): Satna is not a terminal station for passenger trains. However, Satna is a terminal for goods trains and train examination and maintenance facilities for goods trains are available in Satna Yard.
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